Form 3160-5 (November 1994)

UNITED STATES

DEC 0 5 2008

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires July 31, 1996

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS along to provide the provided by th

٥.	Louise	Doria	110
rå . a	2 N 1 D A	054	•

### Pinal Abandonment Notice Description Price Production Recomplete	Do not use this form for proposals to drill or reenter an		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side Common	abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side		RCVD DEC 10 'C	
DIST. 3			
Solution Gas Well Other	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side	OIL CONS. DIL	
2. Name of Operator ELM RIDGE EXPLORATION CO LLC 3a. Address PO BOX 156 BLOOMFIELD NM 87413 4. Location of Well Froeders, Sec., T. R. M., or Survey Description) 17" Sec. 20-72 ESPN-R12W 1980 'FSL X 660' FEL 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Address Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Production (Start/Resume) Well Integrity Subsequent Report Casing Repair Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Well Integrity Other Spud, Surface Casing New Construction Well Integrity Other Spud, Surface Casing New Construction Plug Bank Well Integrity Describe Proposed on Completed Operations (data), and adding defined stating data of any proposed work, and approximate duration shared Attach the Boal under which the work will be performed or provide the Boal Na on the will bill-MiNh. Required subsquared reports shall be filled only and a strength in the completed operations. If the operation is not intended to the integrity of fall lapaceus. Elm Ridge Exploration Co. LLC, has spud the above well on 11-13-08 we drilled to 45' with a 12 1/4' hole. On 11-21-08 we drilled to 396' and ran 9 joints of 8 5/8'' 24# J-55 casing to 387'. We then pumped 400 sks of Type G with 2% calc 1/8# polyflake cerement with 20 bbls of good cerement to surface. Pressure tested well to 1500 PSI for 30 plus minutes, seeted good. Lesterwith the BLM was notified of spud and surface casing/cerement job but, was not present to witness. Rig down Triple P#14 and move off of location on 11-22-08. This SPACE FOR EEDERAL OR STATE USE. Title Date D	\mathcal{F}_{i} and which is the state of the state of i . Figure i is the state of i is the state i in i .	DIST. 3	
## Production of Net Production Surface	☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other	8. Well Name and No.	
30. 0.45.34.002 30. 0.45.3	2. Name of Operator	Bisti Gallup 20-9	
PO BOX 156 BLOOMFIELD NM 87413 505-632-3476 EXT 201 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 10. Field and Field an	ELM RIDGE EXPLORATION CO LLC	9. API Well No.	
## Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) ## - Sec. 20 - T25h-R12W ## 1980' FSL x 660' FEL 11. County or Parish, State San Juan County 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Acidize Deepen Production (Stat/Resume) Well Integrity Well Integrity Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other Spud, Surface Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other Spud, Surface Casing Plug Back Water Disposal	3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code)		
11. County or Parists, State San Juan County 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 13. TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Motice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off 14. Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Well Integrity Other Spud, Surface 15. Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other Spud, Surface 15. Subsequent Report Casing Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarity Abandon Casing 15. Branch Proposed or Completed Operations (dearly star all perionnt death, including estimated stating date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof 15. Branch Proposed or Completed Operations (dearly star all perionnt death, including estimated stating date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof 15. Branch Proposed or Completed Operations (dearly star all perionnt deaths, including estimated stating date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof 15. Branch Proposed or Completed Operations of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or operation of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or operation in a new interval, a Ferm 3160-4 shall be filed only after all requirements, including results and the operation has been completed and the operation has been completed and the operation has been completed and the operation on the filed only after all requirements, including results and the completed and the operation of the properation of the properatio			
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION			
San Juan County San Juan County San Juan County San Juan County		11. County or Parish, State	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent	1980' FSL X 660' FEL	San Juan County	
Notice of Intent	12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA	
Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete X Other Spud, Surface Casing Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Casing Plug Back Water Disposal 3. Destorb Proposed or Completed Operations (clerrly acts all pertinent details, including estimated stateting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof a this proposed properties of the investigation of the properties o	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION		
Subscquent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Casing New Construction Temporarily Abandon Casing	Notice of Intent ☐ Acidize ☐ Deepen ☐ Production	(Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off	
Final Abandonment Notice			
Final Abandonment Notice			
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Openaions (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days Following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recomplete in in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once Testing has been completed. Final Abandonnelm Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) EIM Ridge Exploration Co LLC, has spud the above well on 11–13–08 we drilled to 45' with a 12 1/4" hole. On 11–21–08 we drilled to 396' and ran 9 joints of 8 5/8" 24# J-55 casing to 387'. We then pumped 400 sks of Type G with 2% calc 1/8# polyflake cement with 20 bbls of good cement to surface. Pressure tested well to 1500 PSI for 30 plus minutes, ested good. Lesterwith the BLM was notified of spud and surface casing/cement job but, was not present to witness. Revised' Original was dated 11–24–08 ACCEPTED FOR RECOR FARMINGTON FIELD OFFIR Signature Title Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE: USE December 3, 2008			
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface, locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Atach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filled once. Tessing has been completed. Final Ashadoment Notices shall be filled only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) EIM Ridge Exploration Co LLC, has spud the above well on 11–13–08 we drilled to 45' with a 12 1/4" hole. On 11–21–08 we drilled to 396' and ran 9 joints of 8 5/8" 24# J-55 casing to 387'. We then pumped 400 sks of Type G with 2% catc 1/8# polyflake cement with 20 bils of good cement to surface. Pressure tested well to 1500 PSI for 30 plus minutes, ested good. Lesterwith the BLM was notified of spud and surface casing/cement job but, was not present to witness. Rig down Triple P#14 and move off of location on 11–22–08. ACCEPTED FOR RECOR Revised* Original was dated 11–24–08 Title Production Tech. Signature Title Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Title Date December 3, 2008			
tested good. Lesterwith the BLM was notified of spud and surface casing/cement job but, was not present to witness. Rig down Triple P#14 and move off of location on 11-22-08. Revised Original was dated 11-24-08 Revised Original was dated 11-24-08 Title Sharla Duggins Title December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new Testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filled only after all requirements, including reclamation, determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) EIM Ridge Exploration Co LLC, has spud the above well on 11-13-08 we drilled to 4	have been completed, and the operator has 15' with a 12 1/4" hole.On 11-21-0	
Revised Original was dated 11-24-08 Revised Original was dated 11-24-08 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Title December 3, 2008 This SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Office	1/8# polyflake cement with 20 bbls of good cement to surface. Pressure tested we	ell to 1500 PSI for 30 plus minutes	
ACCEPTED FOR RECOR ECT 18 2008 FARMINGTON FISED OFFICE BY TL Salvers 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Title Sharla Duggins Production Tech. Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	ested good. Lesterwith the BLM was notified of spud and surface casing/cement jo	ob but, was not present to witness	
Revised: Original was dated 11-24-08 LIC US 2008 FARMINGTON FIELD OFFICE BY T. Solvers Title Sharla Duggins Production Tech. Signature Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Rig down Triple P#14 and move off of location on 11-22-08.		
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Title Sharla Duggins Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease.		ACCEPTED FOR RECO	
I.4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Title Sharla Duggins Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Davisad: Original was dated 11 24 09	575 n 8 200	
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Production Tech. Signature December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Approved by Title Date Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Revised Original was dated 11-24-06		
Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Production Tech. Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Approved by Title Date Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease		FARMINGTON FIELD OFF	
Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Production Tech. Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Approved by Title Date Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease			
Sharla Duggins Production Tech. Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Approved by Title Date Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease			
Signature Date December 3, 2008 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Title Date Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct		
Approved-by THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE Title Date Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Title	uction Tech.	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Production Signature Date		
ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	A. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Production Signature Date Decem		
	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Sharla Duggins Produ Signature Date Decen THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE	nber 3, 2008	

(Instructions on reverse)